RESOLUTION NO.
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CLAIMS.,

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Tuckerton in the County of Ocean and the State of New
Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented for payment of claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council that the vouchers listed herein
Amounting to $2,179,459.46 be authorized paid.

$2,114,624.18
CURRENT ACCOUNT
$ 5.00
DOG ACCOUNT
$ 2,987.00
GENERAL CAPITAL ACCOUNT
$1,142.50
GRANT FUNDS
$
PUBLIC DEFENDER ACCOUNT
$ 140.00
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL
$ 54,974.18
WATER/SEWER UTILITY
$
DEVELOPER ESCROW
$
TRUST ESCROW
$
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
FOOD BANK TRUST $ 5,586.60
RECORDED VOTE:
VREELAND MARTIN COLANGELO
D'AMORE DUPUIS PETERSON
CERTIFICATION

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Borough of Tuckerton, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council at a meeting on the February 18, 2025.

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK



MEETING 02/18/25
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BILLLIST
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£623,975.55
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658,738.66 S

1/28/2025
BILL LIST
#2

2,987.00

2,987.00 $

$

1/29/2025
BILL LIST
#3

1,900.00 $

1/31
BILL LIST
#4
17,496.62 §
12,728.61

140.00
1,017.50

1,180.81

1,900.00 $ 32,563.54

2/4

#5
10,000.00 $
$

i

$

2/13
BILL LIST
#6
1,463,148.01
8,125.49

125.00
5.00

1,866.76

S 1,473,270.26

TOTALS

2,114,624.18

54,974.18
2,987.00
140.00
1,142.50
5.00

5,586.60

Wi 0 0N 0 in

2,179,459.46




January 24, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON NNMU\\ (es F 4 Dosgh vo: 1

10:43 M Bil1 List By Vendor Name S
ga
P.0. Type: Al Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N ’AR /
Range: First to Last. Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N _

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name !
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

25-00118 01/23/25 PRIDE COMMITTE 1.22.25
1 PRIDE COMMITTE 1.22.25 75.00 5-01-30-420-011 B PRIDE & CELEBRATION S&w R 01/23/25 01/24/25 1.22.25 N

vendor Total: 75.00

25-00120 01/23/25 JANUARY SERVICES

1 JANUARY SERVICES §00.00 5-01-43-490-028 JANUARY A

vendor Total: 800.00

25-00089 OH\NH\NM 0cﬂchm mmx<Hmm REIMBURSEMENT
1 OUTSIDE SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 8,730.00

B OTHER PAY-QUTSIDE EMPLOYMENT R 01/21/25 01/24/25

vendor Total: 8,730.00

25- DOQmN OH\NN\Nm u>z=>m< wmaa 1304-140

1 JaNUARY 5500-1304-140 88.87 5-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 01722725 01/24/25 55001304140 N
2 JANUARY 5500-5474-790 0.00 5-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 01/22/25 01/24/25 55005474790 N
3 DECEMBER 55009702824 71.91 4-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 01/22/25 01/24/25 55009702824 N
160.78
vendor Total: 160.78

e st e, i o ey

AUTOPART - AUTO PARTSECONNECTIONE

25-00073 01/15/25 Aw-46 hydrolic oil
1 AW-46 hydrolic ol 549.99 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES

03-1027 N

Vendor Total: 549.99




BORGUGH OF TUCKERTON
8111 List By Vendor Name

January 24, 2025 Page No: 2

10:43 AM

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description First  Revd

Contract PO Type chk/veid 1099

Item Dascription Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CHAPFORD “'CHAPMAN FORD : ) " : i ) T
25-00064 oH\HO\Nm FCTM s@azﬂm
1 FCIM module 450.00 5-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 01/10/25 01/24/25 693338 N
25-00072 01/14/25 p.D. 104
1p.0. 104 646.31 5-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 01/14/25 01/24/25 693312 N
2 P.D. 104 MISC 15.00 5-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 01/23/25 01/24/25 693312 N
661.31
vendor Total: 1,111.31
CINDYGAS * CINDY. GASKILL . - e : :
25-00101 01/22/25 JANUARY COURT SERVICES
1 JANUARY COURT SERVICES 100.00 5-01-43-490-028 B OTHER PROF.,CONSULT & SPECIAL R 01/22/25 01/24/25 JANUARY N

vendor Total: 100.00

COMCASS3 ~ COMCAST BUSINESS.

25-00095 01/22/25 JANUARY SERVICES

1 JANUARY 8499-05-200-0039265 365.48 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY R 01/22/25 01/24/25 JAN 0039265 N
2 JANUARY 8499-05-200-0042640 172,45 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNTCATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 01/22/25 01/24/25 JAN 0042640 N
537.93
vendor Total: 537.93

COUNTY1T- COUNTY 'OF OCEAN FINANCE.
25-00106 01/22/25 FEBRUARY TAX LEVY

1 FEBRUARY TAX LFVY 554,679.27 5-01-55-905-012 8 COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 2-15-25 LEwY N
25-00107 01/22/25 ADDED OMITTED
1 ADDED OMITTED 17,011.74 5-01-55-905-012 B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 25 ADD OMITTED N
vendor Total:  571,691.01
EDMUNDS0 ™ EDMUNDS GOVTECH - e : . \ g A
25-00114 01/22/25 WORK ORDERS AND LICENSING
1 WORK ORDERS AND LICENSING 900.00  5-09-55-502-028 B SOFTWARE MATNTENANCE R 03/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N
 WORK ORDERS AND LICENSING 1,100.00 5-09-55-502-028 B SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N




January 24, 2025 . BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
10:43 M 8711 List By Vendor Name

Page No: 3

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Itenm Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
EDMUNDSG : EDMUNDS GOVTECH - Continted © T e T - T N O
25-00114 01/22/25 WORK ORDERS AND EmmzmHzm Qasmg
3 WORK ORDERS AND LTCFNSING 450.00 5-09-53-502-028 B SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N
4 VIORK ORDERS AND LICENSING 900.00 5-01-22-195-099 8 MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N
5 WORX ORDERS AND LICENSING 900.00 5-01-22-195-099 8 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N
6 WORK ORDERS AND LICENSING 2,750.00 5-01-22-195-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 01/22/25 01/24/25 4133 N
7,000.00
vendor Total: 7,000,00
FRANK D FRANK D'AMORE. ; T i . : :
25-00110 oH\NN\Nm mgmxm>zn< REPAIR
1 EMERGANCY REPAIR 1,398.00 5-01-26-310-056 B HEATING/AIR CONDITIONING R 01/22/25 01/24/25 1/7/25 N
vendor Total: 1,398.00
GREAT 25 GREAT BAY REGIONAL VOL, EMS . . R _ .
25-00102 01/22/25 JANUARY EMT SERVICES
1 JANUARY EMT SERVICES 2,083.33 5-01-25-260-097 B CONTRIBUTION TO FIRST AID ORG R 01/22/25 01/24/25 JANUARY N
Vendor Total: 2,083.33
HACH C50. " HACH. COMPANY-. |
25-00113 01/22/25 WATER 1;3 xmm% 52- m
1 WATER PLANT RESO# 52-25 3,414.00 5-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 RENEWAL QUOTE N
vendor Total: 3,414.00
SWANTON- 3 SWANTON.FUEL "0IL €O INC A i
25-00108 01/22/25 FUEL CHARGES
1 FUEL CHARGES 1,491.92 5-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 01/22/25 01/24/25 3783 N

vendor Total: 1,491.92




January 24, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 4
10:43 Am BiT1 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Exc]

JOHNSOS1 JOHNSON & TOWERS,=INC. i - _ = L o
25-00062 01/08/25 Blower switch
1 Blower switch 168.12 5-01-26-315-027 B GTHER VEHICLES R 01/08/25 01/24/25 X40301-2319 N

vendor Total: 168.12

LEHFIRF3 - LEH FIRE DISTREICT NO. 3
25-00103 03/22/25 JANUARY FIRE Mmmﬁmmm
1 JANUARY FIRE SERVICES 8,333.33 5-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRILT #3 R 01/22/25 01/24/25 JANUARY N

vendor Total: 8,333.33

METLIFE METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS'
25-00119 01/23/25 EMPLOYEE DENTAL
1 EMPLOYEE DENTAL 1,862.91 5-01-23-220-113 B EMPLOYEE GROUP INSURANCE & 01/23/25 01/24/25 DENTAL N

vendor Total: 1,862.91

MEW JE17 NEW JERSEY. NATURAE GAS (D
25-00098 01/22/25 JANUARY 22-0011-9810- mo

1 JaNUARY 22-0011-9810-60 271,96 5-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220011981060 N
2 JANUARY 22001198119y 206.71  5-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 22001198119y N
3 JANUARY 22-0006-9545-18 58.13 5-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220006054518 N
4 IANUARY 22-0009-6175-84 151.98 5-08-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220009617584 N
5 JANUARY 22-0011-9811-23 227.38  5-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220011981323 N
& JANUARY 01-4998-0406-10 59.67 5-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 01722725 01/24/25 014998040610 N
7 1ANUARY 014992716519 1,231.14 5-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 01/22/25 01/24/25 014992716518 N
8 IANUARY 22-0018-6307-05 55.00 5-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220018630705 N
9 JANUARY 22-0015-4230-06 1,258.72 5-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220015423006 N
10 JANUARY 22-003-4024-63 253.63 5-01-31-446-104 B NATURAL GAS R 01/22/25 (1/24/25 220013402463 N
11 JaNUARY 22-0018-4064-39 341.80 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 01/22/25 01/24/25 220018406439 N
4,116.12 X
vendor Total: 4,116.12
NJWATER  NEW JERSEY WATER ASSOCIATION: -~~~ . - _ o O S R
25-00093 01/22/25 MEMBERSHIP DUFS
1 MEMBERSHIP DUES J GROGAN 540.00 5-09-55-502-044 B PERSGNAL ASSOCTATION DUES R 01/22/25 0172425 3399 N




January 24, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 5
10:43 am Bill List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
NJWATER  NEW JERSEY WATER ASSOCIATION ~* "Contimied = RS : i
25-00093 01/22/25 MEMBERSHIP DUES Continued
Z MEMBERSHIP DUES CC 30.00 5-09-55-502-044 B PERSONAL ASSOCIATION DUES R 01/22/25 01/24/25 3397 N
570.00
vendor Total: 570.00

PENELOOS - PENELOPE HUGHES - s
25-00092 01/22/25 xmmgmcxmgmzﬂm
1 REIMBURSMENTS 97.23 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 01/22/25 01/24/25 WALMART 1/14/25 N

vendor Total: 97.23

RIGG 50 RIGGINS
25-00094 DH\NN\NM FUEL m=>mmmm
1 FUFI. CHARGES 710.25 5-09-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL R 01/22/25 01/24/25 7514-1537 N

vendor Total: 710.25

ROB OXYG ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY, INC:. .
25-00061 01/07/25 welding supplies
1 welding supplies 373.32  5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/07/25 01/24/25 348221 N

vendor Total: 373.32

RUMPFRET . RUMPE LAW P.C.- o
25-00115 GH\NW\NW PUBLIC DEFENDER H\Hm\mm
1 PUBLIC DEFENDER 1/16/25 400,00 5-01-43-490-028 B OTHER PROF.,CONSULT & SPECTAL R 01/23/25 01/24/25 PD 1/16/25 N

vendor Total: 400.00

SUPLEECL. SUPLEE, CLOONEY & COMPANY -
25-00117 01/23/25 AUDIT FOR 2023
1 AUDIT FOR 2023 26,000.00 4-09-55-502-092 B AUDIT SERVICES R 01/23/25 01/24/25 AUDIT 2023 N




january 24, 2025 BORQUGH OF TUCKERTON
10:43 M Bill List By vendor Name

Page No: 6

Vendor # Name

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void
Date

Invoice

1059
Excl

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description
SUPLEECL SUPLEE, CLOONEY. & COMPANY: . Contipued - =~ =~ 7. i
25-00117 01/23/25 AUDIT FOR 2023 Continued
2 AUDIT FOR 2023 12,125.00 4-01-20-135-099 B AUDITING, MISC
38,125.00

vendor Total: 38,125.00
THE ERR.  THE ERRAND GIRL- - - . .
25-00104 01/22/25 JANUARY CLEANING ﬁooa n>zqm<
1 ZANUARY CLEANING FOOD PANTRY 200.00 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
vendor Total: 200.00

THE ERRA _ THE ERRAND GIRL LLC
25-00105 01/22/25 JANUARY SERVICES

1 JANUARY SERVICES 1,400.00 5-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
2 JANUARY EMERGANCY CALL 200.00 5-01-25-240-045 B CLEANING SERVICES
1,600.00

vendor Total: 1,600.00

TREASUS4 - TREASURER; STATE OF NEW JERSEY- .~ 1 77 = =
25-00109 01/22/25 2024 Q4 DCA FEES
1 2024 Q4 DCA FEES 1,613.00 5-01-55-915-017 B NIDCA QTR FEES

vendor Total: 1,613.00

TRISH HO' TRISH HOME CENTER #8743M
25-00111 03/22/25 CORD EXT SOFT
1 CORD EXT SCFT 39.99 5-01-26-315-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

vendor Total: 39.99

VERIZ006 VERTZON WIRELESS'
25-00096 01/22/25 JANUARY thommukm OOOOH

1 JANUARY 742065745-00001 536.12 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY

vendor Total: 536.12

R

-~

/-

R

e

R

01/23/25 01/24/25

01/22/25 01/24/25

01/22/25 01/24/25
01/22/25 G1/24/25

01/22/25 01/24/25

01/22/25 01/24/25

01/22/25 01/24/25

AUDIT 2023

JANUARY

JANUARY
JANUARY EMERG

=

2024 ¢4

621193

JAN 742065745



January 24, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 7
10:43 aM Bi1l List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Tten Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
WOODLA30 ~ WOODLAND; MCCOY ‘& SHIMN K
25-00100 01/22/25 SUBDIVISION 63 15
1 SUBDIVISION 63 15 . 500.00 5-01-20-165-095 B ENGINEERING COSTS AND SERVICES R 01/22/25 01/24/25 708440 N
2 SUBDIVISION 63 15 200.00 5-01-20-165-095 B ENGINEERING COSTS AND SERVICES R 01/22/25 01/24/25 708684 N
3 DECEMBER 2024 100.00 4-01-21-180-028 B OTHER PROF,CONSLT,SPECTAL SVS. R 01/22/25 01/24/25 708685 N
4 DECEMBER 2024 50.00 5-01-21-180-028 B OTHER PROF,CONSLT,SPECTAL SvS. R (1/22/25 01/24/25 708686 N
850.00
vendor Total: 850.00

Total Purchase Orders: 32 Total P.0. Line Items: 57 Total List Amount: 658,738.66 Total void Amount:

0.00




January 24, 2025
10:43 am

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
BiTl List 3y Vendor Name

Page No: 8

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Descripticn Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01 12,296.91 6.00 - 12,296.91 0.00 0.00 12,296.91
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 26,000.00 0.00 26.000.00 0.00 0.00 Nm._go.%
Year Total: 38,296.91 0.00 38,296.91 0.00 0.00 38,296.91

CURRENT FUND 5-01 611,682.64 0.00 b11,682.64 0.00 0.00 611,682.64
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  5-09 8,120.08 0.00 8,120.08 0.00 0.00 §.120.08
Year Total: 619,802.72 0.00 619,802.72 0.00 0.00 £19,802.72

TRUSTS T-18 £39.03 (.00 639.03 0.00 0.00 639.03
Total of ATl Funds: 658,738.66 0.00 £38,738.66 0.00 0.00 b58,738.66




P . .

Page No: 1

January 28, 2025 _ BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON ,
01:30 P Bi11 List By P.0. Number vmn v |
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paidi N Void: N
Range: First 10 Last . Revd: Y Held: Y aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y ,
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO# PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd  Cchk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice

25-00135 01/28/25 OCEAN (6 OCEAN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT )
1 TRUCK SALVAGE CLATM#2075345550 2,987.00 (-04-55-905-005 B 02-17 Garbage Truck R 01/28/25 (01/28/25 - CLAIMZ025345550

Total Purchase Orders: 1 Total P.0. Line Items: 1 Total List Amount: 2,087.00 Total void Amount: 0.00




January 28, 2025
01:30 PM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
811 List By P.0. Number

e

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-fFund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held  Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
GENERAL CAPTTAL FUND C-04 2,987.00 0.00 2,987.00 0.00 0.00 2,987.00
Total Of Al1 Funds: 2,987.00 0.00 C2,987.00 (.00 0.00 £,987.90




January 29, 2025

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON

Page Noo—1
01:12 PM Bi17 List By vendor Name
i [k
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: ATl Inciude Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

U3 KETS NG5

25-00122 01/24/25 GIFTCARDS FOR FP .
1 GIFTCARDS FOR FP 2,000.00 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 01/24/25 01/29/25 N
2 GIFTCARDS FOR FP 100.00- T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON ARFA FOOD PANTRY R 01/24/25 01/29/25 N
1,900.00
vendor Total: 1,900.00
Total Purchase Orders: 1 Total p.0. Line Items: 2 Total List Amount: 1,%00.00 Total void Amount: 0.00




January 29, 2025

(1:12 pu T

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

Page No: 2

Totals hy Year-Fund

fund Description. . Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total .
TRUSTS o T-18 1,900.00 - 0.00 1,900.00 0,00 0,00 1,900.00
" Total Of A1 Funds: 1,900.00 0,00 1,900.00 000 0.00 1.900.00




January 31, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON 1) Page No: 1
11:00 AM Bill List By vendor Name \N\
P.0. Type: ATl Inctude Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paidi N void: N
Range: First to Last Rovd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Yy
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: v
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AMAOC AMAOC .
25-00140 01/29/25 N%m _smgmmmmm% ) mmmmmx
1 2025 MEMBERSHIP ED SEEGER 200,00 5-01-20-150-044 B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES R 01/29/25 01/31/25 2025 AMAOC N
vendor Total: 200.00
AMAZON - AMAZON COM SALES INC: oy . :
25-00075 01/15/25 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.04 5-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 1GWK-PTVT-9T76 N
vendor Total: 40,04
AC ELEC ~ ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC® ‘ ’ D
25-00134 01/28/25 IANUARY
1 JANUARY 55022445724 60.68 S-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55022445724 N
2 JANUARY 55005499540 340.69 5-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 01/28/25 03/31/25 55005499540 N
3 JANGARY 55004852038 71.04 5-01-31-430-071 B ELFCTRICITY R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55004852038 N
4 JANGARY 55022078368 1,111.13 5-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55022078368 N
5 JANUARY 55008346110 C737.87 5-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55008346110 N
b JANUARY 50015429512 48.37 5-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R (01/28/25 01/31/25 50015429512 N
7 JANUARY 55000133029 449.94 5-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55000133029 N
& JANUARY 55007777745 295,12 5-09-55-302-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55007777745 N
9 JANUARY 55004055731 261.03  5-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55004055731 N
10 JANUARY 55007256906 131.04  5-09-55-502-071 8 ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55007256506 N
11 JANUARY 55007255569 188.84 5-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55007255569 N
12 JANUARY 55008325882 4,798.03 5-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY ~ SEWER R 01/28/25 01/31/25 55008325882 N
8,493.78
vendor Total: §,493.78




January 31, 2025
11:00 aM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
BilT List By vendor Name

Page No: 2

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

chk/void
Date

1099
Invoice Excl

AUTOPART AUTD PARTS CONMECTION
25-00035 01/02/25 Monthly parts
1 Monthly parts
2 Monthly parts
3 Monthly parts
4 Monthly parts
5 Monthly parts
6 Monthly parts
7 Monthly parts
8 monthly parts
G wonthly parts
10 Monthly parts
11 Monthly parts
12 Monthiy parts
13 MonthTy parts
14 Monthly parts
15 Monthly parts
ib Monthly parts

vendor Total:
BAKERIND BAKER INDUSTRIES LIC .~
25-00139 01/29/25 JANUARY SERVICES

1 JANUARY SERVICES

vendor Total:

CASA PAY ~CASA PAYROLL SERVICE - - .-
25-00133 01/28/25 PAYROLL SERVICES

1 PAYROLL SERVICES

vendor Total:

EASTAUTO ~ EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREHOUSE™

25-00034 01/02/25 Monthly parts
1 Monthly parts
2 Monthly parts

340.78  5-01-26-315-026
30.99- 5-01-26-315-026
54.00- 5-01-26-315-026

292.34 5-01-26-315-026
30.99- 5-01-26-315-026

§.12 5-01-26-315-026
20.40 5-01-26-315-026
49.17 5-01-26-315-026

149.26 5-01-26-315-026

9.27- 5-01-26-315-026
15.98  5-01-26-315-026

0.99- 5-01-26-315-026

340,78 5-01-26-315-026

529,22 5-01-26-315-026
12.57- 5-01-26-315-026
16.50 5-01-26-315-026

1,621.74

1,621.74

2,800.00 5-09-55-502-077
2,800.00

230.00 5-01-20-130-099
230.00

150.90 5-01-26-315-027
151.45 5-01-26-315-027

POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
PGLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
POLICE VEHICLES
B POLICE VEHICLES
B POLICE VEHICLES
B POLICE VEHICLES
B POLICE VEHICLES
B POLICE VEHICLES

L= =R v = v R . R v R e i R = i = - v~ B e

B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE

B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

=

R

= =

01/02/25 01/31/25
01/09/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
03/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25

01/29/25 01/31/25

01/02/25 01/31/25
01/31/25 01/31/25

031743
029950
031768
029869
029950
029935
(30356
030208
030983
030985
031639
031660
031743
031856
031873
031880

EEE E EEEEE R EE

1480 N

125-7583 N

6513 N
6151 N




January 31, 2025
11:00 AM

BCROUGH OF TUCKERTCN
i1l 1ist By vendor Name

Page No: 3

vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice £xcl
EASTAUTO  EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREFOUSE™ Contifpued -
25-00034 01/02/25 Monthly parts Continued
3 Monthly parts 36.00- 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/2% 3263 N
£ Monthly parts 136.08 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 6329 N
5 Monthly parts 71.60  5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 6358 N
6 Monthiy parts 123,72 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 6803 N
7 Monthly parts 133.26  5-01-26-315-(27 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 6806 N
8 Monthly parts 401.84 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 6305 N
9 Monthly parts 164.43 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7105 N
10 wonthly parts 37.99 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7121 N
11 Monthly parts 185.64 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7259 N
12 Monthly parts 185.64 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7308 N
13 wonthly parts 137.79 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7366 N
14 Monthly parts 216.82 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 8000 N
15 Monthly parts 224.81 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 8096 N
16 Monthly parts 72.04 5-01-26-315-027 B GTHER VEHICLES R 01/31/25 01/31/25 8095 N
2,358.01
25-00124 01/28/25 p-1 parts ,
1 p-1 parts §19.82 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/28/25 01/31/25 8456,8457,8454 N
25-00125 01/28/25 D-1 parts
1 9-1 parts 1,836.79 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 01/28/25 01/31/25 8455,8458,8459 N
Vendor Total: 5,014.62
FPFINANC: FP FINANCE . = .- "
25-00132 01/28/25 mom;mm MACHINE LEASE
1 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 131.94 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 01/28/25 01/31/25 3836-1386 N
vendor Total: 131.9%4
IIMC 50 IIMC | . . .
25-00144 01/30/25 NSM a,_zcﬁ gmgmmmmﬁn um
1 2025 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 1G 195.00 5-01-20-120-044 B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES R 01/30/25 01/31/25 2025 MEMBERSHIP N
vendor Total: 195.00




January 31, 2025
11:00 am

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bill List By vendor Name

Page No: 4

Yendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc pate Date Date Invoice Excl
SWANTON 3 SWANTON FUEL. OIL €O INC® o ) . - N :
25-00127 01/28/25 FUEL CHARGES
1 FUEL CHARGES 942.22 5-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL 01/28/25 01/31/25 4403 N
vendor Total: 942.22
JOHNSOS1  JOHNSON & TOWERS, INC. = .. _,__ ! _
25-00091 03/22/25 £6R valve & sensor
1 EGR valve & sensor 1,086.63 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES 01/22/25 01/31/25 X40301-2350 N
vendor Total: 1,086.63
LEAF - LEAF 0 T .
25-00131 01/28/25 COPIER MX-M5071S
1 COPTER MX-M50715 185.94 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY 01/28/25 01/31/25 1780-0661 N
vendor Total: 185.94
MCT - MCI COMM SERVICE ’ ;
25-00128 01/28/25 LONG Em;zmm ;ZEQ
1 LONG DISTANCE JANUARY 37.97 5-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY 01/28/25 01/33/25 20H0-5584 N
Vendor Total: 37.97

OCEAN 46 _OCEAN'COUNTY:UTILITIES:
25-00126 OH\NW\Nm DISPOST OF GRIT >zc mpzc

1 DISPOST OF GRIT AND SAND 88.00
vendor Total: 88.00
OFFICO0S - OFFICE BASICS,. INC, ;
25-00121 01/24/25 TP FOR FOOD EEE,
1 TP FOR EOOD PANTRY 459.90
vendor Total: 459,90

5-09-55-502-075

T-18-18-813-004

B PLANT GPERATION - SEWER

B TUCKERTON AREA FCOD PANTRY

01/28/25 01/31/25 2738 N

01/24/25 01/31/25 263-4983 N




Janvary 31, 2025
12:00 AM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By Vendor Name

Page No: §

Vendar # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description Amount

Contract PO Type

Charge Account  Acct Type Description

First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice excl

OWENLITT OWEN, LITTLE & ASSOCTATES .INC.
25-00142 01/29/25 2022 ROAD PROIECT 3RD AVE

1 2022 ROAD PROJECT 3RD AVE 1,017.50
25-00143 01/29/25 2022 BLOCK GRANT

1 2022 BLOCK GRANT 1,820.00
2 TAX MAP UPDATES 742.69
3 GENERAL MISC SERVICES 9-GNL 1,680.00
4 GENERAL MISC SERVICES 9-GWeS 70.00
5 22-WELL 3 & 4 REHAB 140.00

4,452.69

vendor Total: 5,470.19

PENELOOS PENELOPE HUGHES
25-00130 01/28/25 REIMBURSHENTS

1 REIMBURSMENTS 197.95
Z REIMBURSMENTS 232.05
3 REIMBURSMENTS 290.91
720.91

vendor Total: 720,91

PUBLICE6 PUBLIC. WORKS ASSOC OF'NJ .
25-00137 ou\mm\mm 2025 MEMBERSHIP uoxz BETHANIS
1 2025 MEMBERSHIP JOHN BETHANIS 75.00

Vendor Total: 75.00

RIGG 50 RIGGINS.
25-00149 01/31/25 FUEL nx>xmm
1 FUEL CHARGE 1,443.83

vendor Total: 1,443,83
RUTGERGG -~ RUTGERS, THE- STATE® UNIVERSITY:

£5-00136 01/29/25 CLASS
1 CLASS INTRO TO CLERK 745.00

G-01-41-871-485 B CY21 DOT 3RD & LAKE (2022 AWARD) CHIS9
5-01-20-165-095 B ENGINEERING COSTS AND SERVICES
5-01-20-165-095 B ENGINEERING COSTS AND SERVICES
5-09-55-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES

5-09-55-502-078 B ENGINEERING FEES

C-10-55-551-022 B ORD 7-22 WELLS 3 & 4 REHABILITATION

T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
T-18-18-813-(04 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
5-01-26-290-044 B PROFESSIONAL ASSNS & DUES
5-09-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL
§5-01-20-120-042 B EDUCATION & TRAINING

R 01/29/25 01/31/25 26783 N
R 01/29/25 03/31/25 26782 N
R 01/29/25 01/31/25 26785 N
R 01/29/25 01/31/25 26787 N
R 01/29/25 01/31/25 26788 N
R 01/29/25 01/31/25 26784 N

R 01/28/25 01/31/25 WALMART 1/10/25 N
R 01/28/25 01/31/25 WALMART 1/22/25 N
R 01/28/25 01/31/25 AMAZON 1/28/25 N~
R 03/29/25 01/31/25 2025 MEMBERSHIP N

R 01/31/25 01/31/25 7514-2224 N

R 01/28/25 01/31/25 85686 N




January 31, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 6
11:00 Am Bill List By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PG Type First  Rcvd Chk/void 1099
Tten Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date bate Date Invoice Excl
RUTGERGE RUTGERS; THE STATE UNIVERSITY - . ~Continued . - . 3 ’
25-00136 01/29/25 CLASS Continued
2 CLASS INFG AND RECORDS MNGM 653.00 5-01-20-120-042 B EDUCATION & TRAINING R 01/29/25 01/31/25 85686 N
1,398.00
vendor Total: 1,398.00
STAPLES ~ 'STAPLES  BUSINESS ADVANTAGE _ ISR R T oL: S R
25-00074 01/15/25 OFFICE SUPPLIES INK FOR PD
1 QFFTCE SUPPLIES INK FOR PD 296.26 5-01-25-240-036 R OFFICE SUPPLIES R 01/15/25 03/31/25 602174-5090 N
vendor Total: 296.26
TREASDCA TREASURER, STATE OF NEW-JERSEY. .~ : B B RN T
25-00138 01/29/25 FIRE RENEWAL 1532-065787
1 FIRE RENEWAL 1532-065787 323.00 5-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANFOUS EXPENSE R 01/29/25 01/31/25 561-2064 N
vendor Total: 323.00

TRISH HO TRISH HOME CENTER #8743M . .. -
25-00141 01/29/25 HOSE NOZZLE
1 HOSE NOZZLE 11.99  5-09-55-502-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

=

01/29/25 01/31/25 621627 N

vendor Total: 11.99

VERIZ033 . VERIZON. : e LRI
25-00129 01/28/25 JANUARY 350- 717-386-0001-40

1 1aNGARY 350-717-386-0001-40 271,86 5-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 01/28/25 (1/31/25 JANUARY 1-40 N
2 JANUARY 151-885-989-0001-39 200.96 5-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 01/30/25 01/31/25 JANUARY 1-39 N
472.82
vendor Total: 472 .82
VERIZ066  VERIZON WIRELESS . .
25-00145 01/30/25 JANUARY 242102318- oooep
1 JANUARY 2423102318-00001 823.76 5-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 01/30/25 01/31/25 510428-9531 N

Vendor Total: 823.76




January 31, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 7
11:00 AM 8i11 tist By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/veid 1089
Ifem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

Total purchase Orders: 28 Total P.0. Line Items: 77 Total List Amount: 32,563.54  Total void Amount: 0.00




January 31, 2025
11:00 aM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bill List By vendor Name

Page No: 8

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 5-01 17,496.62 0.00 E_@m.%\ 0.00 0.00 17,49%.62
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  5-09 12,728.61 0.00 12,728.61 7 0.00 0.00 12,728.61
vear Total: 30,225.23 .00 30,225.23 0.00 0.00 30,225.23

WATER SEWER CAPITAL FUND c-10 140.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00
CURRENT FUND G-01 1,017.50 0.00 1,017.50 .00 0.00 1,017.50
TRUSTS T-18 1,180.81 0.00 1,180.81 7 0.00 0.00 1,180.81
Total of ATl Funds: 32,563.54 0.00 32,363.54 0.00 0.00 32,563.54




February 4, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON ; Page No: 1
03:38 M 8ill List By P.0. Number ;
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N S
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: A

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other:y Exempt: Y

Vendors: Al] Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO # PO Date Vvendor Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice

25-00168 02/04/25 OCEAN 36 OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL CORP.
1 1andfill tipping fees 10,000.00 5-01-32-465-103 B LANDFELL TIPPING FEES R 02/04/25 02/04/25

Total purchase Orders: 1 Total p.0. Line Items: 1 Total List Amount; 10,000.00 Total void Amount: 0.00




February 4, 2025
03:38 pu

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By P.0. Number

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 5-01 19,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
Total 0f A1l Funds: 10,000,00 0.00 10,000.900 ¢.00 0.00 10,000.00




February 13, 2025 : BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON ﬁ Ano Page No» 1

11;21 am Bitl List By Vendor Name
r\r,fwﬁx
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: ¥ Reldr v Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y  Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Ratch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name . .
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice £xcl

P wr‘. U

‘NEW JERSEY, PLARNING OFEECTAY

'25-00199 02/12/25 DUAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP 2025
1 DUAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP 2025 370.00 5-01-21-180-099

08202-6218 N

vendor Total: 370.00

NIMEDIA” NI MOLTIMEDIA

et i ey

25-0020002/12/25 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE

1 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE AUG 250,00 4-01-20-120-023 B POSTAGE MACHINE/FQUIPMENT COSTS R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2198 N

2 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE SEPT 250.00 4-01-20-120-023 B POSTAGE MACHINE/EQUIPMENT COSTS R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2238 N

3 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE OCT 250.00 4-01-20-120-022 B POSTAGE R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2284 N

4 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE NOV 250.00 4-01-20-120-022 B POSTAGE R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2320 N

5 WEBSITE MATNTENANCE DEC 250.00 4-01-20-120-022 B POSTAGE R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2359 N

6 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE JAN 250.00 4-01-20-120-022 B POSTAGE R 02/12/25 02/13/25 2403 N
1,500.00

vendor Total: 1,560.00

Total purchase Orders: 2 Total P.0. Line Items: 7 Total List Amount: 1,870.00 Total void Amount: 0.00




February 13, 2025
11:21 aM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
gil1l List By Vendor Name

Page No: ?

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Recvd Budget Held  Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 £.00 0.00 1,500.00
CURRENT FUND 5-01 370.00 0.00 370.00 0.00 .00 370.00

Total Of All Funds: 1,870.00 0.00 1,870.00 0.00 .00 1,870.00




February 13, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 1

10:19 aM Bi11 List By vendor Name P
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Rid: v State: ¥ Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All inciude Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name )
PO # PO Date Description fontract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk £nc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

A-ACAD . A-ACADEMY. ANIMALCONTRO
25- 85 02/05/25 ANIMAL CONTROL JAN .
1 ANIMAL CONTROL JAN 683.33 5-01-27-340-099 B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE MISC R 02/05/25 02/13/25 11-1475 N

vendor Total: 683.33

ACTIO00S - ACTION UNIFORM €O, n._.n
2500185 02/07/25 miller :zdﬁoﬁa Hmmcm
1 miller uniforms Invoice#67488 1,707.51 5-01-25-240-032 B UNIFORMS

vendor Total: 1,707.51

AMAZON | AMAZON COM SALES INC
25-00152 02/03/25 OFFICE SUPPLI

1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.66 5-09-55-502-036 B QFFICE SUPPLIFS R 02/03/25 02/13/25 XCLQ N
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9,89 5-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/03/25 02/13/25 XCiQ N
3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 234.09 5-01-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/03/25 02/13/25 Qrov N
271.74
vendor Total; 271.74
AELLEY *  APRIL D.-ELLEY. o = TR
25-00161 02/04/25 FEBRUARY mcn gmmazm
1 FEBRUARY EDC MEETING 75.00 5-01-21-170-001 B ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT S&W FEBRUARY N

vendor qaﬂma“\\\\\ 75.00

AC ELEC  ATLANTIC'CITY. ELECTRIC
25-00162 02/04/25 IANUARY BILLS
1 JANUARY 55000470470 439.44 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 55000470470 N
2 JANUARY 50014044970 28.05 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 50014045970 N
3 JANUARY 55000470983 243,94 5-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 02/04/25 02/13/25 55000470983 N




February 13, 2025
10:19 amM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List By vendor Name

Page No: 2

vendor # Name

P0# PO Date Description

Ttem Description

gontract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

rFirst  Revd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void
Date Invoice

1099
Excl

AC ELEC ~ ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
25-00162 02/04/25 IANUARY BILLS

4 JANUARY 55007692555
§ JANUARY 55007529831
6 JANUARY 55005451475
7 JANUARY 55009702824
8 JANUARY 55005474121
9 JANUARY 55004055319
10 JANUARY 55005895226
11 JANUARY 55003646985
12 JANUARY 55004055574
13 JANUARY 55007691813
14 JANUARY 55005474337
15 JANUARY 55000471486
16 JANUARY 5500498604
17 JANUARY 55004986414

vendor Total:

CASA'PAY CASA PAYROLL-SERVICE =/
25-00193 02/11/25 PAYROLL SERVICES

1 PAYROLL SERVICES

vendor Total:

CASAPAY - CASA REPORTING SERVICES
25-00194 (02/11/25 CASA REPORTING

1 CASA REPORTING

vendor Total:

CHAPFORD CHAPMAN FORD

25-00146 01/30/25 Trans uu: mza mmmxmﬂ
1 Trans pan and gasket

vendor Total:

continued
no=ﬁd==mn
126.37 5-01-31-430-071
15.29 5-01-31-430-071
15.89 5-01-31-430-071
102,39 5-01-31-430-071
49,13 5-01-31-430-071
42.33 5-09-55-502-071
205.07 5-09-55-502-071
25.64 5-09-55-502-071
127.74  5-09-55-502-071
100.45 5-00-55-502-071
337.44 5-01-31-430-071
584,46 5-01-31-435-075
461.58 5-01-31-435-075

3,834.51 5-01-31-435-075

6,739.72
6,739.72

218.00 5-01-20-130-099
218.00

442,75 4-01-20-130-099

442.75

86.25 5-01-26-315-027
86.25

B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY

B ELECTRICITY - SEWER
B ELECTRICITY - SEWER
B ELECTRICITY - SEWER
B ELECTRICITY - SEWER
B ELECTRICITY - SEWER

B ELECTRICITY

B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING

B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

B OTHER VEHICLES

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/04/25 02/13/25
02/05/25 02/13/25
02/11/25 02/13/25
02/11/25 02/13/25
02/11/25 02/13/25

02/11/25 02/13/25

02/11/25 02/13/25

01/36/25 02/13/25

55007692555
55007529831
55005451475
55009702824
55005474121
55004055319
55005895226
55003646985
55004055574
55007691813
55005474337
55000471486
55004986604
55004986414

69-3573
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BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3

Bi1T List By Vendor Name

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CITTA 50 "CITTA, HOLZAPFEL & ZABARSKY

Nm-oonm cN\Oh\Nm PROFESSIONAL mmx<Hnmm

1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1/16/25 750.00 5-01-25-275-094
vendar Total: 750.00

COMCASS3 " COMCAST BUSINESS
25-00164 02/04/25 JANUARY
1 JANUARY 8499052000042681
2 JANUARY 8499052000042657
3 JANUARY 8499052000042228
4 JANUGARY 8499052000038051

205.26 T-18-18-813-004

430,37 5-09-55-502-076

103.95 5-01-31-440-076

551.53 5-01-31-440-076
1,291.11

vendor Total: 1,291.11

COYNE 50 COYNE: CHEMICAL (O,
25-00123 01/27/25 CHLORINE
1 CHLORINE 3,209.64 5-09-55-502-031

Vendor Total: 3,209.64

DASTI 50 'DASTI, MCGUCKIN, MCNICHOLS, .

25-00197 DNEE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES E-HE

1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1/1-1/31 2,048.65 S-01-20-155-027

2 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1/1-1/31 1,000.00 5-09-55-502-077

3 PROFSERVICES FIRE 1/1-1/31/25 1.922.00 5-01-20-155-099
4,970,865

vendor Total: 4,970.65

EASTAUTO  EASTERN' AUTOPARTS WAREH
25-00170 02/05/25 P.D. Ultama

1 7.0, Ultama 198.19- 5-01-26-315-026
2 P.D. Ultama 18.00- 5-01-26-315-026
3 P.D. Ultama 1,550.61 5-02-26-315-026
4 p.D. Ultama 11.97 5-01-26-315-026

02/04/25 02/13/25 29618 N

B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 0042681 N
B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 0042657 N
B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 0042228 N
B TELEPHONE/COMMUNTCATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 02/04/25 02/13/25 0038051 N

B CHEMICALS & GASES - WATER R 01/27/25 02/13/25 44-6830 N

B LEGAL SERVICES R 02/11/25 02/13/25 13-0520 N
B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 02/11/25 02/13/25 13-0520 N
B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES R 02/11/25 02/13/25 13-0519 N

B POLICE VEHICLES R 02/05/25 02/13/25 73550 N
B POLICE VEHICLES R 02/10/25 02/13/25 73559 N
B POLICE VEHICLES R 02/10/25 02/13/25 45-G234 N
B POLTCE VEHICLES R 02/10/25 02/13/25 45-9229 N




February 13, 2025 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 4
10:19 AM Bill List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
EASTAUTO . EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREHOUSE \ ‘Contiflled - g ) ,.
25-00170 02/05/25 P.D. Ultama Continued
5 P.D. Ultama 634.16 5-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 02/10/25 02/13/25 45-9232 N
1,980.55
25-00171 02/05/25 Multiple parts Cv-1
1 miltipie parts Cv-1 1,612.82 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 02/05/25 02/13/25 45-0233 N
2 Multiple parts cv-1 42.43 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 02/11/25 02/13/25 45-9228 N
3 multipie parts Cv-1 116.88 5-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 02/11/25 02/13/25 45-9230 N
1,772.13

vendor Total; 3,752.68

EVERBOOS EVERBRIDGE, INC .. ~° /. i
25-00154 02/04/25 2025 NIXLE mxnx>zmm
1 2025 NIXLE EXCHANGE 2,678.00 5-01-25-252-099 8 EMERGENCY MGT MISC R 02/04/25 02/13/25 M86208 N

vendor Total: 2,678.00

GANNET66 ~GANNETT- MEDIA CORP.
25-00165 02/04/25 ORD #1 of N 5
1 0RD #1 of 2025 52.16 5-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 02/04/25 02/13/25 0RD 1-2025 N

25-00195 02/11/25 SUMMARY OF AUDIT PUBLICATION
1 SUMMARY OF AUDIT PUBLICATION 157.06 5-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 02/11/25 02/13/25 2/4/25 N

vendor Total: 209,22

HOME 50" HOME: DEPOT: CREDIT ‘SERVICES
25-00173 02/05/25 SUPPLIES AND MATERTALS
1 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 105.98 5-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 02/05/25 02/13/25 2/3/25 N

Vendor Total: 105.98
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1049